
COBMOOSA SHORES ASSOCIATION, INC. 
P. O. Box 186 
New Era, Michigan 49446-0186 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES, 2023-2024 
Trustee terms begin with their election at the Annual meeting; trustees serve a term of 3 years and may be re-elected 
Position/Committees Member/Term/Email Address/Phone 
President 

• Building 
• Communication 
• History 
• Roads 

Ed Dedic (2023-2026) 
ed.dedic@cobmoosashores.com 

9095 Shawbacoung Trl 
Shelby, MI  49455 
Cottage: (231) 527-9503 

Vice President 
• Building 
• Roads 

Rich Campbell (2021-2024) 
rich.campbell@cobmoosashores.com 

9356 Erie Trl 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cottage: (231) 861-7259 

Secretary 
• Tree 
• Communication 

Paul Jordan (2022-2025) 
paul.jordan@cobmoosashores.com 

4286 S. Ottawa Trl 
Shelby, MI  49455 
Cottage: (231) 861-2472 
Home: (810) 743-4133 
Cell: (810) 280-2997 

Treasurer 
• Building 
• Financial Review 
• Parks, Beach, 

Entrance 
• Roads 

Bob Lieckfield (2023-2026) 
bob.lieckfield@cobmoosashores.com 

4295 Ottawa Trl 
Shelby, MI  49455 
Cell: (810) 599-9115 

Trustee 
• Parks, Beach, 

Entrance 

Tom Boersma (2022-2025) 
tom.boersma@cobmoosashores.com 

2517 Willard SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49507 
4017 Ottawa Trl 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Phone: (616) 245-4972 
Cottage: (231) 861-6282 

Trustee 
• Roads 

Dennis McKelley (2021-2024) 
dennis.mckelley@cobmoosashores.com 

9414 Erie Trl 
Shelby, MI  49455 
Cell: (248) 227-6130 

Trustee 
• Parks, Beach, 

Entrance 

Tim Pieri (2023-2026) 
timothy.pieri@cobmoosashores.com 

9098 W Huron Tr. 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Phone: (616) 240-1672 

Trustee 
• Communication 

William Rafaill (2021-2024) 
william.rafaill@cobmoosashores.com 

1014 S Cove Circle 
Whitehall, MI  49461 
8983 Shawbacoung Trl 
Shelby, MI  49455 
Cottage: (231) 861-5516 
Cell: (517) 554-0178 

Trustee 
• Parks, Beach, 

Entrance 

Jack Spoors (2022-2025) 
jack.spoors@cobmoosashores.com  

8966 Ottawattamie Trail 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cell: (616) 295-1589 

8-Jul-23 


